Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jong Soo WOO	09/27/2006	
Hong-Gi YI	09/27/2006	
Moon-Hyuk CHI	09/27/2006	
Jae-Kuk RYU	09/27/2006	
Si-Young JUNG	09/27/2006	
Yong-II KIM	09/27/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	#893-5, Hajeo-ri, Paltan-myeon, Hwaseong-gun
City:	Kyungki-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	445-910

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sslater@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: John Callahan (Sughrue Mion)
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q97584(SXL)

PATENT REEL: 018359 FRAME: 0031

500161274

CH & AD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Callahan					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q97584assign2171715_1#page1.tif						

PATENT REEL: 018359 FRAME: 0032

Doc	ket No.		
For	Non-U.	S.	Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Jong-Soo WOO; Hong-Gi YI; Moon-Hyuk CHI; Jac-Kuk RYU; Si-Young JUNG; and Yong-Il KIM of Daewol Maeul 821-105, #914, Jeongja-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 440-300, Republic of Korea; Samik 2-cha Apt. 202-604, Homaesildong, Kwonsun-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 441-708, Republic of Korea; 201-ho, #290-60, Gosaik-dong, Kwonsun-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 441-360, Republic of Korea; Taesan 1cha Apt. 102-1506, Gosaik-dong, Kwonsun-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 441-360, Republic of Korea; 302-ho, #290-4, Gosaik-dong, Kwonsun-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 441-360, Republic of Korea; and 202-ho, #913-5, Guun-dong, Kwonsun-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 441-340, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain FOR **SUSTAINED** RELEASE FORMULATION improvements ADMINISTRATION OF HMG-COA REDUCTASE INHIBITOR AND METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

and executed an	application	for Letters	Patent	of the	United	States	of	America	therefor	011
		; and								
33.71		11 4	NIMI D	LIADN	((())	TD	f			

Whereas,

RECORDED: 10/06/2006

HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD. of

#893-5, Hajco-ri, Paltan-myeon, Hwaseong-gun

Kyungki-do 445-910, Korea

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Confirmation and (Application filed October 6, 2006) the application number and filing date of said application when known. September 27, 2006 s/ Jong Soo WOO 27 G 4 September 27, 2006 Date: s/ Hong-Gi YI *M*.<u>N</u>. September 27, 2006 Date: s/ Moon-Hyuk CHI J. K. R September 27, 2006 Date: s/ Jae-Kuk RYU September 27, 2006 dinn Date: s/ Si-Young JUNG 1 Kim September 27, 2006 Date: s/ Yong-Il KIM

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 018359 FRAME: 0033